

Amendment 1 to Amendment No. 1 to Council Bill No. 34-2023

BY: Deb Jung

**Legislative Day 9
Date: July 31, 2023**

Amendment No. 1 to Amendment No. 1

(This amendment changes the phrase “contract ceiling value” to “total projected value” when requiring the County Purchasing Agent, with certain exceptions, to forward specified information to members of the County Council before authorizing sole source purchases with a total projected value of \$500,000 or more.)

- 1 On page 1, in line 5 of the parenthetical, strike “*contract ceiling*” and substitute “*total projected*
- 2 *value*”.
- 3
- 4 On page 2, in line 15, strike “CONTRACT CEILING” and substitute “TOTAL PROJECTED”.